



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3462]

FRIDAY ,THE THIRD DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1022/2024

Between:

Gundapaneni China Lakshmaiah

...PETITIONER

AND

Chapalamadugu Rangaiah and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.RAMINENI SUDHEER

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following:

Issue notice to the respondents.

Petitioner is also permitted to serve notice of the revision petition on the counsel representing the respondents before the Court below and file acknowledgment in the Registry within two weeks. If such acknowledgement is filed, re-list the matter after two weeks.

I.A.No.1 of 2023

Pending disposal of the Civil Revision Petition, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.403 of 2016 pending on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge's Court, Narasaraopeta. In the event notice is not served on the counsel representing the respondents before the Court below within two weeks, the interim order granted today shall stand vacated automatically.

GN,J.
CS